
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

4" STD RF WN FLANGE 150# SA105 CS DOMESTICFL415CS11

4" XL1.0 SWIVEL FLANGE, CS A105XL1.04F-20022

4" XL1.0 SWIVEL MODULE ASSEMBLYXL1.04SMA-0115

4" X 18" OAL HOSE ASSEMBLY CS X SS BRAIDED FIXED 

TTMA X FLOATING TTMA

SH4X018TTXTTF14

COUNTERWEIGHT BAR, CARBON STEELCWB57CS218

4" SEAL BLOCK, PTFEXL1.04SB-20019

4" PRODUCT SEAL O-RING, VITON GLFTXL1.04SO-02210

5/8-11 X 1.5" HEX BOLT, GR 5 ZN PLTHB58GR5-1.50413

HEAVY HEX NUT 3/8-16 ZPHHN38GR54814

4" STD LR 90 ELBOW SA234 GR WPB CS DOMESTICEL4LRCS232

4" CARBON STEEL TTMA FLANGEFL4TTCS235

COUNTERWEIGHT LUGBR0032437

3/4" SHOULDER BOLT X 1-1/4", 5/8" UNC THRDSHSB34-1.25240

5/8-11 HEX NUT ZPHN58GR5841

5/8" HEX JAM NUT ZPHJN58GR5242

5/8-11 X 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW SHCS58-1443

3/8-16 HEX BOLT - UNC - 1.00 LONG GR5 ZPHB38GR5-1.003244

COUNTERWEIGHT BRACKET, 5/8" LASER CUTBR0031246

4" TTMA GASKET NON ASBESTOSGSKT4TTNA647

3/8"-15 HEX BOLT - UNC - 1.75" LONG ZPHB38GR5-1.754848

COUNTERWEIGHT - 90 LBSCW0001449

5/8-11 HEX BOLT - UNC - 2.50" LONG GR 5 ZPHB58GR5-2.5850

COUNTERWEIGHT TTMA BRACKET, 5/8" LASER CUTBR0030151

COUNTERWEIGHT SPACERBR0033152

5/8-11 HEX BOLT - UNC  - 1.5" LONG  GRADE 5 ZPHB58GR5-1.5253

5/8-11 HEX BOLT - UNC - 2.50" LONG GR 5 ZPHB58GR5-1.75258

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

 

 

DJW

DJW

5/14/15

5/18/15

 

 

DWG NO

CW30-4CVU-008

TITLE

4" COUNTERWEIGHT BOTTOM HOSE

LOADER, STL/VITON 

SIZE

C

SCALE

REV

-

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL AND

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION THAT CANNOT BE

REPRODUCED OR DIVULGED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART,

WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM 

EXCEL LOADING SYSTEMS

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1  

6/10/2014

 

Serial Number  

Customer  

Customer PO Number  

Customer Location  

Distributor  

Distributor Phone Number  

Qty

 

Order Date  

  

A

P

P

R

O

V

A

L

 
D

R

A

W

I

N

G

S

I

G

N

A

T

U

R

E

D

A

T

E

Notes:

1. Arm to be fabricated according to ASME Section IV and ASME B31.3.

2. Arms to be assembled according to SS-101 - Shop Assembly of Swivel Joints.

3. Arms to be tested according to SS-102 - Shop Pneumatic Test and Range of 

Motion / Balance Test

4. Arms to be painted according to PS-101 for Carbon Steel Arms.

5. Arms will be fabricated using 100% Domestic Material.  MTRs can be supplied 

on any order for an additional fee.  To guarantee availability of these documents, 

MTRs must be requested at time of order.

PIECE NUMBER  

PROJECT  

ISSUE DATE  

WELD COMPLETION DATE  

ASSEMBLY COMPLETION 

DATE

 

PAINT SPEC / COMPLETION 

DATE

EXCEL GREEN - 

SPEC B31.3

WORK ORDER DETAILS

STATUS FOR CONSTRUCTION

LOADS

DESCRIPTION VALUES

WEIGHT (FY)

1000 LBS

WEIGHT (WET)

1000 LBS

MOMENT LOAD (MZ) 65,000 IN-LBS

SPRING BALANCE MOMENT

18,000 IN-LBS

HOSE LENGTH

D

A

6

5

16

1

5 9 10

34

18

18
4

36

14

13

13

RISER

HEIGHT


